SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

(o
—r

g
Chir

4y o 157

FROM: Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency - SUBMITTAL DATE:
August 16, 2012

Reviewed by
oy e
AL Ehsk

g

SUBJECT: Mead Valley Library — Change Order #4R2

ONTROLLERRex

s/ 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of SupeNisors approve and authorize the Chairman of the
Board to execute the attached Change Order #4R2 between Stronghold Engineering, Inc. and the County
of Riverside for the upgraded waterline improvements on Oakwood Street in the amount of $103,085.

BACKGROUND: On June 28, 2011, the Board of Directors awarded construction of the Mead Valley
Library Project to Stronghold Engineering, Inc. The project was initially designed to include a 6-inch water
line to serve the project. During the plan check process with Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD),
upgraded water line requirements were added to the project and made part of the project’s responsibilities.

LD MWV EL

ALE a2 ELWONG

Deleted Per A-30

Improvement Funds — Mead Valley Sub-Area (previously approved budget)
Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |

éﬂ ‘ (Continued) | /#

D : '

3 Robelt Field

b Assistant County Executive Officer/EDA

z

)

O Current F.Y. Total Cost: $ 103,085 In Current Year Budget: Yes

(Ei FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No

L DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2012/13
g COMPANION ITEM ON BOARD AGENDA: No '» |
a SOURCE OF FUNDS: 1-215 Corridor Redevelopment Project Area Capital Positions To Be N
<€

=

o

O

w

= | C.E.0O. RECOMMENDATION:

County Executive Ofﬁce Signature

D Policy
[#k_Policy .

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO
THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

On motion of Supervisor Tavaglione, seconded by Supervisor Benoit and duly .

[] Consent
[ Consent

E ¢
§ b carried, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.
E‘i ‘?j; Ayes: Buster, Tavaglione, Benoit and Ashley _
8 ¢ Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem

Absent. Stone Clet af d

Date:  August 28, 2012 _ B

XC: RDA, EDA, CIP, Auditor Depu

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 4.11 of 6/28/11 District: 1/1 Agenda Number:
ATTACHMENTS FILED 413.% 5

~ Revon20t0) WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD



Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency
Mead Valley Library — Change Order #4R2
August 16, 2012

Page 2

BACKGROUND: (Continued)

Since this project is making Oakwood Street an access road, it was determined that a 12-inch main
water line instead of 6-inch water line would be required and would run the length of Oakwood Street
with Clark Street being the point of connection. These improvements will tie into their existing
infrastructure water system and in turn result  in additional water line costs to the project.

The change order is well within the 10% contingency established in the Recognized Obligation
Payment Schedule, which has been approved by the Oversight Board and the California Department
of Finance. Change Order #4R2 will be processed in accordance with the terms of the original
construction contract. The cost for Change Order #4R2 will not be an additional cost to the project
as it is accounted for in the approved budget and a budget adjustment is not required.

Staff recommends that the Board approve Change Order #4R2, in the amount of $103,085 for the
additional upgraded water line requirements per the approved water improvement plans.

Attached:

e Change Order #4R2

RF:LB:TM:CW:GP:mr 11463 ED1504001012 ) ’
S:\RDACOM\FORMS 11\IN PROCESS\11463-ED1504001012-Mead Valley Library CO#4.doc

EDA-001a-F11
Form 11 {Rev 08/2010)



. '

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE EDA AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE '

CHANGE ORDERNO. 4R2

Date: 6/4/2012 Project:  Mead Valley Library
To Contractor: . Project No: 20110060 - ED15040010
Stronghold Engineering Distribution;
2000 Market Street Project Manager Construction Manager
Riverside, CA 92501 Contractor Inspector
Fiscal Architect/Engineer

The County hereby makes the following unilateral offer to resolve PCO #4R2 listed below: Contractor may reserve claim
rights as to balance due if contractor can show justification.

1) PCO #4R2 Unilateral - Additional Offsite work on Oakwood St.
ADD  $ 103,084.57

2)
ADD
3)
DEDUCT
4)
DEDUCT
5)
ADD
6)
DEDUCT
7
ADD
8)
ADD
9)
ADD
10)
ADD
11)
ADD
The speclﬁcatlons, where pertinent, shall apply to these changes.
This Change Order provides for a time extension of 0 calendar days
Original Contract Duration (calendar days): 395
Prior Authorized Time Extension (calendar days): 25
Revised Construction Duration (calendar days): 420
Ongmal Cormact Compleuon Date: 8/26/2012
Revi Completion Date: 9/19/2012

NOTE: This change order is not effective until ALL signatures below are obtained, and if appllcable signature authonty approval by
Form 11 as indicated per Change Order Guidelines.

The underslgned contractor has given careful consideration to the change proposed, including its effect on other work
aiready contracted for, and hereby agrees, if this change order is approved, that he will provide al! equipment, furnish all

" materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and
will accept as full payment for all cqsts related in any way thereto the prices shown above.

1 @ . M7‘IZ-IZ—

Contractor (signature) ) Date Original Contract ' $ 8,660,127.00
Prior Authorized [ X ] ADD [ ] DED $ 41,041.65
Total Contract Prior to this Change $ 8,701,168.65

\_, ) Authorized Changes on this C.0.:
Addition  $ 103,084.57
Deduction $ 0.00

NET: [X ] Addition { ] Deduction $ 103,084.57
wﬁ @ﬂv 7%/ & L / 2 Amount of Contract Authorized . )

Arch/tecl (signature) }J Including this Change Order $ . 8,804,253.22

(hlli2hn delt ATTEST:

_Architect's Printed name ) KEC| H PER- H l\ |erk

A
) L/@@Q/ AL G~ —zol 2 B . T
Project Manager (signature) U Dats y D E P U
@) G fpesn Ospsz
Project Manager's. Printed name Successor Agency Change Order Form - Revised 3-20-12

FORM APPROVED COUNTY COUNSEL




STRONGHOLD ENG(NEERING, INC.

f§ Corporate Office:
2000 Market Street, Riverside, CA 92501 » Tel (951) 84-9303 » Fax {951} 6B4-9329 « Esiimating Fax {951) 484-3813

Established 1991

To : GLORIA PEREZ- REGIONAL MGR- RIVERSIDE COUNTY EDA
| From : DENNY MCGAHEY
Date : MAY 3, 2012

Subject : MEAD VALLEY LIBRARY- SITE WATER CO NARRATIVE-PCO#4R2

PROJECT :PROJECT# 11005- MEAD VALLEY LIBRARY- PERRIS CA

Dear Gloria,

The attached cost proposal is for the revised site water plan with revisions required by Eastern Municipal Water
District (EMWD). The original contract scope of work for the water line is delineated in the attached site plan
noted as exhibit A. The contract work calls for a 6 water line with a point of connection (POC) at Clark St,
totaling 155 If. We have provided a detailed cost breakdown for this scope of work including all required
appurtenances, which is attached as exhibit C.

EMWD did not provide their plan check comments until long after Stronghold Engineering Inc. (SEI) was
awarded this project. They ultimately decided early in 2012 that EDA needed to provide a new 12" water main
running the entire length of the pI'OJBCt site along Oakwood St. Their arduous plan check and permitting process
was not completed until February 27" 2012, almost 7 months after start of construction. This 7 month delay in
permitting significantly impacted our ability to complete this work in proper sequence. In fact, SEI has been
unable to complete any site work due to this issue, which was originally scheduled to begin October 25, 2011. In
the spirit of partnering, SEI has totally re-sequenced the entire project to mitigate a vast majority of the delay
impact to the project schedule due to EMWD’s long permitting process. We are requesting only 21 calendar days
of additional time for this revised scope of work, thanks to our team’s final work around plan even though we are
starting all site work 7 months behind our original approved contract schedule.

The final EMWD plan added 540 If of 12" water main, a new hydrant and appurtenances. They also required
EDA to provide new water meters and connections to the new 12” water main for all other homeowners that share
Oakwood St. with the Library, all delineated in the attached revised plan marked exhibit B. We have provided a
detailed cost breakdown for this revised scope of work including all required appurtenances, which is attached as
exhibit D. The net cost for all items is $122,420.00, and are broken down in and incorporated into the attached

PCO#4R2 for your review and approval. Your help expediting review and approval of this critical item would be
greatly appreciated.

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION EXCELLENCE

www.strongholdengineering.com

California . Arizona . Nevada . Florida . Hawaii . International



PROPOSAL/ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION DATE: 30-Apr-12
CONTRACT TITLE: Mead Valley Library CONTRACT NO: 75 10621-00
Owner Rep
Aln: Gloria Perez
DESCRIPTION:
: PCO#04R2- Revised Wet Utilities per EMWD Requirements SEI'No, PCO # 004R2
PRIME CONTRACTOR'S WORK Revisions/comments
1. Direct Materials $16,575.00 |28 T <00
2. Sales Tax on Materials 9.75% ofline 1  Included 9, 75% $0.00 !
3, Direct Lahor E $0.00
4. Insurance, Taxes, and Fringe Benefits 39.0% of fine 3 Included 39.0% Inc above
5. Reninl Equipment $0.00
6. Sales Tax on Rental Equipment 9.75% of line 5
7. Equipment Ownership and Operating Expenses ‘
8. SUBTOTAL (add lines 1-7) $16,575.00
9. Field Overhead 0% of line 8 :
10. SUBTOTAL {Add Lines 8 & 9) B $16,575.00
Prime Remarks: General Conditiens for 21 additional calendar days impact due 10 delaying this scope uf work.
SUB-CONTRACTOR'S WORK Revisions/comments
11. - Direct Materials
12. Sales Tax on Malerials 0.00% of line 11 lncludcd
13. Direct Labor
14. Insurance, Taxes, and Fringe Benefits 0.0% ofline 13 Included
15. Rental Equipment :
16. Sales Tax on Rental Equipment 9.75% of'line 15 !ncludcd
17.  Equipment Ownership and Operuting Expenses
18. SUBTOTAL (add lines 11-17)
19, . Field Overhead 0.0% of line 18
20. SUBTOTAL (Add Lines 18 & 19)
21.  Home Office Overhead/Profit 15,0% of line 20 Included |
22. MFDB Design Fees of totul change
23. SUBTOTAL (Add Lines 20 - 22) $97.203.74
Sub'’s Remarks:
SUMMARY Revisions/comments
24, Prime Contractor's work (from line 10)
25. Sub-contractor's work (from lirie 23)
26. SUBTOTAL (add lines 24 & 23) 471,20 2.1 "(
27. Prime Overhead on sub-contractor 0.0% of line 25
28, Prime's Home Office Overbead 10.0% of line 24 W
29, Prime's Profit 5.0% of linc 26-28 . gu0.[! (
30. SUBTOTAL (add lines 26-29) = 3
31, Prime Contractor's Bond Preminm 1.000% of ling 30 / 0,00 3
32. TOTAL COST (ndd lines 30 & 31) $122,420 { 020.6 L(
This change adds 21 calendar days to the project contract time, / 0 3 ,-0 8‘( 57
P o
Prime Contracior name: Stronghoid Engigfering, inc.
Sub-contractor name: I's Pipcli? /
Sipnature and title of Preparer / Date _30-Apr-12

S/N 0105-LF-g05-6900

Printed 5/1/2012



PAGE

5

OF2

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARING PROPOSAL/ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION

‘The conditions and scope of the modification and shall be accompanied by a breakdown of cost, s indicated, Lump sum costs will not
be nccepted in either the prime or sub-contractor’s breakdown of direct cost. The tota) cost for labor, material, and equipment rental
(or ownership) for each item shall be transferred to the corresponding item on the front of this form.. At the cantractor's option, the
overhead rates printed on the front of this form may be used for proposals under $500,000 in lieu of detailed itemized estimates of

averhend costs. The proposal should also include a request for an extension of time, in calendar days, only if overall completion of
contract is impacted by the proposed modification,

BREAKDOWN OF DIRECT COSTS Cootract No.: 75 10621-00 ] Dates] 30-Apr-i2
DESCRIPTION:|PCO#04R2- Revised Wet Utilities per EMWD Requirements '
ITEMS OF WORK FOR QTY  UNIT|MATERIAL LABOR Rent/ \JEQUIPMENT
Prime Contracior Unit cost Total Cost Unit Cost  {Total Cost  |Own |Days |[Rate Totnl
1 General Conditions- 15 Days $1,105.00 $16,575.00 $0.00 $0.00
2a 0 wks $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 :
2b 0ls $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000| O 0 £0.00 $0.00
3a 0 hrs 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000] O 0 $0.00 $0.00
3b 0ls $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000] O 0 $0.00 $0.00
4a 0 hrs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000f O 0 $0.00 $0.00
4b
Su
5b
6a
6b
DIRECT Prime Contractor's TOTALS $16,575.00 $0.00 |IR Total Rental $0.00
i [8) Tatal Qwned 50,08
ITEMS OF WORK FOR QTY ~ UNIT| MATERIAL LABOR Rent/ |EQUIPMENT
Sub-contractor Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost | Total Cost |Owa {Days | Rate Tota)
| Deduct orig water- J's Pipeline ils $0.00 $0.00 |($19,942.81)] ($19,942.81) l 0| %0.00 50.00
2 Add new water- I's Pipeline 11s $0.00 | #eAuRABEHY| $104,467.80 0  50.00 $0.00
3 Breakdown Attached Is $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0] $0.00 $0.00
4 Is $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0] - $0.00 $0.00
5 Is $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0]  §0.00 $0.00
6 Is $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0f 3$0.00 $0.00
7 Is $0.00 $0.060 $0.00 0] $0.00 $0.00
) Is $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0}  30.00 $0.00
9 Is - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0| %0.00 $0.00
10 Is $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 o $0.00 $0.00
DIRECT Sub-Contractor's TOTALS $0.00 $84,524.99 iR Total Rental S0.00
[¢] ‘Total Owned S0.00

Printed §/1/2012




NOILIYD

EErC

£ oo
piTIELS
‘T3

Wajauiss ke SAE b Rivbi £ 1A 2 1T
NIV THAEIE GRAOHINILINA
[1 o]

)

INTIV 910

wyieuaem 47
ANV Y235 o aparess RS WY
3 d..wﬁ— ] e, ETT i TN Gies T g
T m ’  32K093 SHOISIARS
e SR W 11| Ta)
[} HY'1 UELYE ONY HINIS
il + | mes ook an avn 40 e AHYNINTT3Hd
} RHYUE)T AFTIVA QYant
E. £ 23
™ 1 1) ooy
u["wlﬂuﬂ_w - Bf HOLIVEIRG KON
31— ne-e 313 2% PrOTSe SRR 3 “HAONY
‘ F o . 0 353 21t G e 00 5t it T 51 31 FILTeS OuOBTHIGN
A 61 stve 21ePD 2600 TS ey aNLISIXD 28 KOITYSHT 230D
e TN I 1A% V¢ STITS 1 aste 361 328 s Tiva () \ WYLEQ 204 ANV Al
" omOMELE 17 yam Ve KITID HONMLGI e Tioa (D) PUR 1 { o] pergming s
» - TS DE s NEAMLS W2 AEEVIG 25 T () St .q T S Rwm
. 1898 243 @S Ch M 2 WRTIIEY ACI3LNE X0 TWKS Tnitw (D o ...s o
" T $52-0 38 QU 080 N TN B3 Mo (D) e 5.»@,0& 5
AUVHEDT ne 59 330 Gt o WM pmes 31 TR (B e
ATY sm - 3 e HeSPOR 30k TS (D) A3 \ i
YA L U (8.0 900 QUY Can Y30 ANANEY AORUNLNs ATVEYES THISE(D) f 8 t
avan n —— T LY R L 10 .
—— CIIVALISS ALLNVAD GNY (ILISNDI SJLoM NONOIFHISHO [l=Tk7) : wn
[
as 2345 200 T1E LA €1a HosE WOeTs TS (€] o 0wy o 38 < A 7 d
o LTS 2 rt ZAA1 46 CLR) BT DX Tered (T n:.uw-:m.w [ & AN ” w _
Dl L8 260 048 £34] G TOAT WOATS ks YW ) 3 TRegYe
GILYNLS3 ALEEHYAD ONY 5310N Tl SMILERG] EREs e Al
= e e b ?MIIn|r e et stk . e A et a4 v s ;) N, -
o L ey a i e o P i sty e A B ot e _
— e T r\lvu.uii\ T N = - T M
Sy S i TS . &
e mmgm e eE T T e e T e Yy
i e e e e e,
b i o A TR e o Nt e B .
o =k Yy U s/ - REACIN, T v L erM
.. —r £ wr) s p L =4k
GEs-wi 21s8s o = 1. =1 o W . 3 b S
JinH ..%kwmﬂn cros RN B 1A B R g S 1 10 DT it MIASE TAadd DWIATE
138 NS % 4..%.%.“—5—»’“ ..../ K = e e - — g O . &d .. ;B 1508 S3nd i ARVA el adptied
UIINIONG WOINHO3103 . P e ; “ . | o
- SR Y BN L - ! , } &.a
Q v - =] X [hieR?
cine 2w evony A HE o -5 “ - ; :
vz ums awker ST £ ‘. s H A ho RANT KM THEIYT WSLEREY 180
WD BuIIIMING 131e N I3 H 2 u.‘ah-l-sn:d""-dﬂ-lg. b IS
o GF HIANION3 HAID 1. QYRS
MANEIACTY K JOEN F§3-$0L 1150D
TS o et 10FE8 T2 *HIENIK RS
ppisng lovwty st NI SIADY AV nwmm-wuu A
WIJOTIAI0/ UINRO - A

ANVINOD) Ozﬁ.umzuw

et e it Aot

e Ay Ly oL
—— AR IT AR

I e 8 T

Bmhw T8 EThaivies tavey i Wiy Knmw-nm_.*

1 —
) NS08 Tt MINEGHY SIAIS M - SN $i3avs
!w.wlcn;mnu ey e :.»awfduu.

; e i ST

SNTUDEIEN VY QLIVIND I, Snwmu“»_ Ehid’]
i G WA B3 T s § xiioed e L ¥ i
ok DOVNLD ¥ LSTOES THNE Sld T Bt QU 0
5 Saowt W08 SHIAI LG LOITTUINDET DY ROTLND T

USLOYUINGD 01 FLON SHIIMIMG w.—ds.“m
e Sl S Ay n set s S
o ST Blun UM pl B e

3100 38 0L NHOM

i

|||||||

VRO bt nosh ity 14

—— £

R

AMYHEIT AITWA OVIN

NV1d H3ILVM ANV HIM3S

VINGOATYS “HISE3AIE 30 ALNRDD 3Wi ™

T Sy 0 e ML) M TROL

(CMINVIN L1+ Send K37 WHITE SYNDD 2SS

TN

d¥f ALINIDIA
BT IR
/ ALROOD
NGIBUDAI
} . W,\\nu:m
1=
/V\( i T .
A «w Pk =
y 5
/m.wlw I HaTR™ .//
Ab )

RTINS



-
T esea
MG e gen yneny
s | 3
ONVHIMIS e swven momsw ——
¢ » u.:_ ] v | R e inna GG B — T nE SIS T iE WP T 8 DI TIN W) 18 TIACUIT [ Iasharan 05 ma olon e § pias b 303)
u s T SKY 3 mw...sm- mzq HINIS B e = ,;!15!&?\\! r\\l pr- j».wamm. ] LT “EAAEI BNTURTNG
Husat R frsanig (e | i
[ | Lauts G00kIO GNY NEVID 40 EENHOD W B e |\ N \m iy @
» XZLuNN B nt“va : “l*-m' oy ey 0 -
™ 1IN NOBE W ST Fhxes px W} Rile £B LE: oAt o8 -Hﬁggfﬂ umm
o [ o WIS A AHUIA
"hn.ullmﬂuu " D68 543 1S CHEL 104 ST Oy FRIE WEARSE Do . ) o umumw&wﬁ.ﬂa_wﬂ :..Ranﬁ
.n“: s H..M..ﬂ ﬁn..nw...w Q,E% WWI30 D0 ONY AR SlL5IX3 4B HOILYIDT 10vE3
an SEYWHTLE 22 vad 154 CIXTR VNG MILE O T3 38 Tise () NOLLIVD
i SONVDVIT 92 TA BLACED WILTINCT IONVIAXS it VIO (8} T
” SINPOMS PF VA LIS TATeA MILYION 1500 TR (D
213 SE8 R LS OaKD 450 ATNNILEY W3O B IR Vs (D
" 12-40 300 218 M3 104 WA v TN
Avdaan nr S8 203 GF Cael ke NreGts 3 TITILAEE)
ATT nar I O s af TR
TVA ™ K66 230 215 CNO WA STNTSY NCUNITM WITSTS.S Yivioa (3}
avaw m S 2M) QIS BM Wi IR vy Xous eirdg Tmise (D)
. 531 YD ONY CLSHO) SILON HOLLOMYISHOD RIvA
Ale 2 M7 0 B P
ne 254 303 TS CYD 04 TRNTTD THE TR .33!:;:3.\_|| .~
Aoy 1345 908 IS CAZ Hhe TRRYI VT 00 TOLDN NG i B £
nm - SHO RIS BANT ¥I4 TRV SR %8 Tas {T) AL
wTW Dae) W3 DN #3195,5) Qidmed ra 4
ﬁiaa.n 2} ¥34 VY J¥MIE MG
NP ORIy AR I ¥ IR T i S T
= = o 0 T _nl
Ll o
SIONMRoCHCHMITHD
. ¢ 31543 ! E ]
@ uim iMw«mmmnm- MM:NJW.“ #mﬂ.ﬂm. i giabi i isen
paiiiy s : HEE-G Gan) K32 BILYE 31408 okiT)
WEMIONS TYINROAL03D i L -0 SN 4 Y YLD a0
-
JLprc
wers waznans 7 [T~ éﬁ-}?ﬁﬁﬁ».ﬁmﬂm $ .
ooy UDIRDAD oo um e wo) Blit i
' M |I||.||.___..-ﬂlluw=9_|%_|mm.w ~iris Ca] 40 THETY VALY VOO
2OARARLT 2y PR aueist s N
e ] ois v <miselaie TR
araoeayrrt o e, TS LS T’ B & B
per b ... U3dNTIAI0/HINRD ‘
EEETEE| | o ppauanssTms -
R st ey SEEEER i i T T : : )
e o o e i RN S U v B ; ; ;
b " 5._““ Mﬁ-ﬁ: it amnna uﬁ.nw.«._.m._% .u.m-« FEER & A ] = e - . 10k p—
Cmitihini ) DA R gl e V.hw.ﬁ.m W Lk U o P K ITTIT wl.4 ——
. PRI . s . T PR © NN i ! Lbo ik H ¥t ALINIDIA
ANVENID) ONIMIINIONT ML Yo s L 5 .. - L SO P 3 D 1 :
¥ Al - s 2 il ) TSR )
3 " i z
AOTH Sma e I SR
 ——— o aiecy TR R ooty ! : :
nLi®
. 11
(«fu.ﬁ"“ 3 }
i 3179 T TIHTYY b m
3o 14 oeten L ¥ " % 1 =»u..m F B
AR Wby TN o 73
cnaen P T T S T T TR E L BT T K
= UDLIVHLNGD BL LGN S.EENIOND 3LYALS AHVYSIT AZTIVA OVIW -
v AThEL 3 ACELTTIONGS TR 2 ‘@-”% Ot eILITIN REATIS
ot w0 liie) ishin rine nv.ﬂmmﬂnmu»« . /I
=PRI EAN A NVild 43lV d3m
e 3NOD 38 0L XuOM VINUDA Y "IOISUIAY 40 AINODD 3L M
wncwae.
ul—.uOQ.“ " v 3
~ 10528 gy Iy
[yt ora
P T Lol
102MM
. dnoD¥i0m

e -

L e




December 8, 2011 {Revised March 20, 2012)

To: k Stronghold Engineering; Atin Denny McGahey

&H’ e ﬂ- uc #9 Contractor Lic A& C 34 # 727755
J's Pipeline mc.

Sewers * Storm Drain « Water * Gas

200 Market Street
Riverside, California

QU11.180R2; Credit Off Site Work Per Mead Valley Water Improvement Plans

TOTAL THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST|

1.5" RP Backflow Davice

Service Truck w/ Small Tools

*Re: Mead Valley Library
QNTY MATERIAL
{155) LF 6" DIP

(1) EA 6" Hot Tap
(1) EA 3" Hot Tap
(1) EA 1.5" Hot Tap
(1) EA 6" DCDA
(1) EA 1.5" Water Service
(1) EA

(16) HR Backhoe
(2) DY

(18) HR Operator

{16) HR Foreman

(16) HR Pipelayer
(16) HR Apprentice

UNIT COST EXTENDED
$ 30.00 (34,650.00)
$  2,500.00 ($2,500.00)
$  2,000.00 ($2,000.00)
$  1,000.00 ($1,000.00)
$  2,410.00 (52,410.00)
$  1,702.00 ($1,702.00)
$ 830.25 ($830.25)
$ 65.00 ($1,040.00)
% 150.00 ($300.00)
$ 72.70 (51,163.20)
$ 59,11 ($945.76)
$ 52.60 ($841.60)
$ 35.00 ($560.00)

($19,042.81)

EXCLUDE: PERMANENT ASPHALT, PERMITS, PERMIT FEES, ENGINEERING LAYOUT, SAWCUT,

PERMANENT PATCH, GROUND WATER, BOND, REMOVAL OR DEMOLITION, HAUL OFF EXCESS SPOILS,
REPLACE CONCRETE OR LANDSCAPE, HANDLING OF ANY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS, GUARD POSTS,

ROCK BOULDER BLASTING, REMOVAL OF ROCK BOULDERS, ELECTRICAL WORK OF ANY KIND, OFF SITE
WORK, REROUTE EXISTING UT!LITY LINES, EROSION CONTROL, ALL INSPECTION FEES, OTHER FEES (IF

ANY).




w e ' ' D 4 Contractor Lic A& C 34 # 727755
Is Piﬂﬂimﬂ ine.

Sewers © Storm Drain » Water * Gas

March 22, 2012

To: Denny McGahey
Stronghold Engineering
Market Street
Riverside, California

Re: Mead Valley Library
QU11.178R2; Additional Off Site Work Per Mead Valley Water Improvement Plans
QNTY MATERIAL UNIT COST EXTENDED
540 LF 12" PVC C900 $ 80.00 $48,600.00
100 LF 6" PVC C900 $ 40.00 $4,000.00
60 LF 4" PVC C800 $ 35.00 $2,100.00
1 EA 8" x 12" C153 Increaser $ 234,78 $234.78
4 EA 12" PO 45Deg EI C153 3 343.20 $1,372.80
1 EA 12"x 4" PO x FL. Tee C153 $ 395.20 $395.20
1 EA 4" PO x FL Gate Valve $ 622.63 $622.63
2 EA 12" FL x FL Gate Valve $  2,509.49 $5,018.98
2 EA 6" PO x FL Gate Valve $ 821.00 $1,642.00
2 EA 12"x 6" POXxFL Tee C153 3 602.16 $1,204.32
1 EA Fire Hydrant $ 220250 $2,202.50
1 EA 12" x 4" PO Eccentric Reducer $ 252.70 $252.70
1 EA 3" Water Meter $ 3,518.00 $3,518.00
1 EA 3" Backflow Preventor Device 3 2,410.00 $2,410.00
2 EA 1" Water Service $ 820.00 $1,640.00
1 EA 1.5" Water Service $ 1,702.00 $1,702.00
30 EA 12" C900 Joint Restraint $ 136,25 $4,087.50
1EA 1.5" RP Backflow Device $ 830.26 $830.26
1 EA 3" Meter Box $ 58687.00 $5,687.00
118 Materials (Sales Tax 8.75%) $ 287181 $2,871.81
1LS Sawcut / Remove $ 1,200.00 $1,200.00
1LS Temporary Asphalt Patch $ 1,000.00 $1,000.00
8 HR Welder $ 125.00 - $1,000.00
2 EA Engineered Traffic Controf Plan $ 1,035.00 $2,070.00
6 DY Eng Traffic Control Sighage / Flagging $  1,124.47 $6,746.82
2EA Eng Traffic Control Signage Set Up $ 569.25 $1,138.50
2 EA Eng Traffic Control Signage Removal 5 © 460.00 $920.00
TOTAL THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST| $104,467.80 l

EXCLUDE: PERMANENT ASPHALT, PERMITS, PERMIT FEES, ENGINEERING LAYOUT, SAWCUT,
PERMANENT PATCH, GROUND WATER, BOND, REMOVAL OR DEMOLITION, HAUL OFF EXCESS SPOILS,
REPLACE CONCRETE OR LANDSCAPE, HANDLING OF ANY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS, GUARD POSTS,
ROCK BOULDER BLASTING, REMOVAL OF ROCK BOULDERS, ELECTRICAL WORK OF ANY KIND, OFF SITE
WORK, RERQUTE EXISTING UTIL!TY LINES, EROSION CONTROL, ALL INSPECTION FEES, OTHER FEES (IF
ANY).




SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY (RDA)

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE

Project: Mead Valley Library Distribution:
S Project Manager
Project No.: ED1504001012
Inspector
Contractor
Architect
To: Stronghold Engineering, Inc. CCD No.: 1
Owner: County of Riverside Date: March 27, 2012

You are hereby directed to proceed with the work below without delay:

Description: Additional Offsite work per Mead Valley Water Improvement Plans under PCO #4R

Attachments:
Stronghold Engineering PCO#04R dated 12-Mar-12

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS

1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:

O Lump Sum Price -
O  Unit Price of $ per

As follows: Change Order Value to be approved as soon as contractor submits pricing

supported by substantive backup that allows County to evaluate reasonableness of
submitted pricing. Backup should include materials cost, equipment rates and hours and

crewing.

2. The Contract Time is proposed to (be adjusted) (remain unchanged). The proposed adjustment, if

days).

any, is (an increase of days) (a decrease of

When signed by the Owner and Architectural Representative and received by the
Contractor, this document becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction
Change Directive (CCD), and the Contractor shall proceed with the change(s)
described above.

Signature by the Contractor indicates the Contractor's
agreement with the proposed adjustments in Contract Sum
and Contract Time set forth in this Construction Changed
Directive.

Architect: DLR WWCOT ' Owner: Gloria Perez

Contractor: Stronghold Engineering Inc.
A(j Denny McGahey, Project Manager
By: By: By:
Date: ’ Date: ‘ Date:
3 / 27 / /2

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE — Rev 5-22-09

J\PROJECT MANAGEMENT DOCUMENTS\PROJECTS $125,001 AND ABOVE\08_CONSTRUCTION PHASE FORMS & DOCUMENTS\08-04 Construction Change Directive - Rev 5-22-09.doc -




